
AUG YTD AUG YTD AUG YTD AUG YTD

2021 2021 2020 2020 2021 2021 2020 2020

Calls for Service 1013 8412 1512 12268 Assault 1 4 2 8

Incident Reports 84 631 126 719 Domestic Violence 1 3 2 8

Traffic Stops 385 2761 467 2246 Public Disorderly 4 54 8 32

Traffic Collisions 10 72 11 64 Burglary 0 0 0 1

Arrests 55 376 47 293 Possession of Stolen Vehicle 0 0 0 0

State Law Violations 143 990 142 677 Grand Larceny 0 1 0 1

City Ordinance Violations 5 70 19 173 All Other Larceny 1 7 4 6

Warning Citations 321 2113 386 2083 Fraud 0 1 1 2

Parking Citations 248 5780 381 6168 Gun Violations 3 12 0 4

Isle of Palms Warrants Served 7 48 5 32
Drug Violations/Sale/Manufacture/ 

Distribution/Etc.
0 6 1 9

Criminal Investigations‐Cases Opened 18 114 23 99 Possession of Controlled Substance 1 6 1 4

Criminal Investigations‐Cases Closed 9 43 10 82
Other Drug Possession Methamphetamine/ 

Cocaine/Cocaine Base/Ecstasy/MDMA/Etc.
2 16 0 3

Training Hours 165 1510 65 331
Simple Possession of Marijuana/Possession 1 

oz. or less
7 83 10 53

Livability Cases 2 19 10 66 Drug Equipment Violations 2 24 2 5

Coyote Sightings 12 100 0 12 Vandalism/Damage to Property 0 2 0 0

Driving Under Suspension 12 64 10 64

Driving Under Influence 10 65 9 37

DUI Other Alcohol Violations 19 110 15 147

Other Alcohol Offenses Speeding 26 119 14 73

Arson/Suspicious Fire Other Traffic Related 60 457 62 306

Rape/Sexual Assault Golf Cart Violation 2 4 7 8

Assault Moped Violation 0 0 0 0

Indecent Exposure
Resisting/Hindering/Assaulting Public Official 

or Police Officer
1 7 1 4

Harassment False Information to Police 1 7 1 3

Drug Incidents Failure to Stop for Police/Evade/Elude 0 3 0 0

Homicide/Manslaughter Animal Violation 0 10 0 4

Traffic Noise Violation 0 8 0 4

DUS Littering 1 2 1 4

Robbery Indecent Exposure 0 0 0 1

Burglary Business License 1 21 0 0

Theft from Motor Vehicle All Other Charges 0 13 10 59

Motor Vehicle Theft TOTAL 155 1109 161 850

Larceny

Fraud

Suicide (Actual or Attempted)

Vandalism

All Other Offenses

TOTAL

REPORTS BY OFFENSE TYPES

ACTIVITY SUMMARY CHARGES

ISLE	OF	PALMS	POLICE	DEPARTMENT
MONTHLY	REPORT	
	AUGUST	2021

SIGNIFICANT	DEPARTMENTAL	ACTIONS

AUGUST

2021

YTD

2021

Incidents of interest in August included 12 drug charges, 10 DUI charges, 100 traffic related citations, 3 weapon 
charges, and 248 parking citations. 

Officer Ambas earned certification for Law Enforcement Marine Patrol through the NASBLA BOAT program.

The Labor Day Sober or Slammer Campaign began August 20th and will run through September 6th.

0

22

11

0

0

10

10

0

0

2

116

4

62

88

0

245

903

11

11

39

1

10

18

3

19

0

9

0

0

32

5

134

0

192

62

0

3

1

0

1

0

14

1


