

## ISLE OF PALMS POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT AUGUST 2021



## SIGNIFICANT DEPARTMENTAL ACTIONS

Incidents of interest in August included 12 drug charges, 10 DUI charges, 100 traffic related citations, 3 weapon charges, and 248 parking citations.

The Labor Day Sober or Slammer Campaign began August 20th and will run through September 6th.

Officer Ambas earned certification for Law Enforcement Marine Patrol through the NASBLA BOAT program.

ACTIVITY SUMMARY	AUG	YTD	AUG	YTD	
ACTIVITI SOMMAKI	2021	2021	2020	2020	
Calls for Service	1013	8412	1512	12268	
Incident Reports	84	631	126	719	
Traffic Stops	385	2761	467	2246	
Traffic Collisions	10	72	11	64	
Arrests	55	376	47	293	
State Law Violations	143	990	142	677	
City Ordinance Violations	5	70	19	173	
Warning Citations	321	2113	386	2083	
Parking Citations	248	5780	381	6168	
Isle of Palms Warrants Served	7	48	5	32	
Criminal Investigations-Cases Opened	18	114	23	99	
Criminal Investigations-Cases Closed	9	43	10	82	
Training Hours	165	1510	65	331	
Livability Cases	2	19	10	66	
Coyote Sightings	12	100	0	12	
	AU	AUGUST		YTD	
REPORTS BY OFFENSE TYPES	20	2021		2021	
DUI	:	10		62	
Other Alcohol Offenses	:	10		88	
Arson/Suspicious Fire		0		0	
Rape/Sexual Assault		0		3	
Assault		2		19	
Indecent Exposure		0		0	
Harassment		1		5	
Drug Incidents	:	14		134	
Homicide/Manslaughter		0		0	
Traffic		22		192	
DUS	:	11		62	
Robbery		0		0	
Burglary		0		3	
Theft from Motor Vehicle		1		11	
Motor Vehicle Theft		0		11	
Larceny		9		39	
Fraud		4		18	
Suicide (Actual or Attempted)		0		1	
Vandalism		0		10	
All Other Offenses	;	32		245	
	L 1	16	_	03	

<u>CHARGES</u>	AUG	YTD	AUG	YTD	
<u>5.17 11. 52.5</u>	2021	2021	2020	2020	
Assault	1	4	2	8	
Domestic Violence	1	3	2	8	
Public Disorderly	4	54	8	32	
Burglary	0	0	0	1	
Possession of Stolen Vehicle	0	0	0	0	
Grand Larceny	0	1	0	1	
All Other Larceny	1	7	4	6	
Fraud	0	1	1	2	
Gun Violations	3	12	0	4	
Drug Violations/Sale/Manufacture/	0	6	1	9	
Distribution/Etc.				_	
Possession of Controlled Substance	1	6	1	4	
Other Drug Possession Methamphetamine/	2	16	0	3	
Cocaine/Cocaine Base/Ecstasy/MDMA/Etc. Simple Possession of Marijuana/Possession 1					
oz. or less	7	83	10	53	
Drug Equipment Violations	2	24	2	5	
Vandalism/Damage to Property	0	2	0	0	
Driving Under Suspension	12	64	10	64	
Driving Under Influence	10	65	9	37	
Other Alcohol Violations	19	110	15	147	
Speeding	26	119	14	73	
Other Traffic Related	60	457	62	306	
Golf Cart Violation	2	4	7	8	
Moped Violation	0	0	0	0	
Resisting/Hindering/Assaulting Public Official or Police Officer	1	7	1	4	
False Information to Police	1	7	1	3	
Failure to Stop for Police/Evade/Elude	0	3	0	0	
Animal Violation	0	10	0	4	
Noise Violation	0	8	0	4	
Littering	1	2	1	4	
Indecent Exposure	0	0	0	1	
Business License	1	21	0	0	
All Other Charges	0	13	10	59	
TOTAL	155	1109	161	850	

1